

Quezon City Government PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT

2nd Floor Finance Building, Quezon City Hall, Central, Quezon City Tel No. 988-4242 loc 8709 / 8710 / 8711



TIN Number

2302042

NOTICE OF AWARD

PROJECT NO.

: CAO-23-SERVICES-0120

END USER

: CITY ADMINISTRATOR'S OFFICE

PROJECT TITLE

: QUEZON CITY BUS AUGMENTATION PROGRAM: LINE 8: ROUTE 8 QUEZON CITY HALL TO

MUÑOZ (VICE VERSA)

09189336901

Telephone Number

Notice i	s hereby given t	0	GENESIS TRANSPORT SERVICE, INC.	with business address
located			ER NEW YORK AVENUE ST. CUBAO, QUEZON CIT	that its bid offer for the above
mention	ned project in the	e amount of	Thirty-Nine Million Eight Hundred Thirty-	Three Thousand Two Hundred Fifty-Five Pesos Only
	39,833,255.00		cepted for having successfully satisfie	ed all the requirements and conditions prescribe
by the	Quezon City Gov	ernment through	the Quezon City Bids and Awards Co	mmittee - Goods (QC - BAC - Goods and Service
the Que	ezon City Govern	ment must be po	d to guarantee faithful completion of the sted within a non-extendable period of the corresponding required amount:	ne project, the Performance Security payable to f ten (10) calendar days from receipt of this
	Form of Performance Security			Amount of Performance Security (Equal to Percentage of the Total Contract Price)
	2	Cash or cashier's/manager's check issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank.		
	Bank draft/g Universal or confirmed o	uarantee or irrevo Commercial Bank;	cable letter of credit issued by a Provided, however, that it shall be a Universal or Commercial Bank, if	Five Percent (5%)
	Surety bond	callable upon dem ly certified by the l	and issued by a surety or insurance nsurance Commission as authorized to	Thirty Percent (30%)
		ation of the forego	ing.	Proportionate to shareof form with respect to total amount of security
PROV	IDED that the Pi	erformance Secui	vise enter into Contract within the samity and/ or other documentary requirer the contract within the same ten (10)	ne non-extendible ten (10) day Period ments are complied with. Failure of your office to day period shall result in the following:
2. Disc		participating in the	ne bidding at hand.	
day an	d not more than in determination	fifteen years; and	d	imprisonment of not less than six years and 1 gs it will suffer coresponding penalty of
Signe	ed this	ofFE	, Quezon City, Metr	ro Manila
			r	MA. JOSEFINA G. BELMONTE
		ACK	NOWLEDGEMENT RECEIPT AN	D CONFORME
			Tel 1. Selbine	Feb. 28,2023
			Signature Over Printed Name GENESIS TRANSPORT SERVICE, INC.	Date
	A	uthorized Representa Official Designation	tive	001-779-353-000